The Director, Scheduled Tribes Development Department as per the

letter read above has submitted a proposal for Running of Mobile

Medical Clinics (14 numbers) through Kerala Medical Services

Corporation Ltd. in various districts (except Alappuzha & Kottayam

districts) for three years at a total cost of ₹14,97,23,189/- (Rupees

Fourteen Crore Ninety Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One

Hundred and Eighty Nine Only) to Government for placing before the

State Level Working Group Committee.

(2) The State Level Working Group held on 22/12/2025 considered the

proposal and recommended approval of the proposal for running of

Mobile Medical Clinics (14 numbers) in various districts (except

[...]

Working Group and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for

SCSTDD-PM1/449/2025-SCSTDD G.O.(Rt)No.153/2026/SCSTD

SC/ST Development (PM) Department

the proposal for running of Mobile Medical Clinics (14 numbers) in

various districts (except Alappuzha and Kottayam) for three years at a

total cost of ₹14,97,23,189- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Ninety Seven

Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Nine

Only) subject to the condition that the Director, Scheduled Tribes

Development Department shall take necessary steps to ensure that the

patient data are entered at the time of consultation itself and verified at

appropriate intervals and to be linked to E-health.